

VILLAGE OF FOX POINT

MILWAUKEE COUNTY WISCONSIN

VILLAGE HALL 7200 N. SANTA MONICA BLVD. FOX POINT 53217-3505 414-351-8900 FAX 414-351-8909

VILLAGE OF FOX POINT PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COMPLIANCE NOTICE

Address 1000 E QUARLES PL

Date 19 Jun 02

The Village's goal is to inspect the exterior of all properties within the Village to ensure compliance with the Village's Property Maintenance Code. An inspection of your property has revealed that your property does not adhere to Village code in the following area(s):

<u>Description</u>		<u>Comments</u>
ū	Fences	or SJ-
Q	Decks	· ·
Q	Retaining Walls	
Q	Accessory Buildings	
Ì۵	Dwelling Exterior	
	Litter	
Q	Grass	•
Q	Dead Trees	
ū	Exterior Storage	

• Other

Pursuant to section 33.7 of the Village code, the Village hereby requests that you bring the above referenced items into code compliance by ______. Please be aware that failure to comply with this notice will result in a citation to appear in municipal court.

Please feel free to contact the Village should you have any questions concerning this notice.

Sincerely,

Property Maintenance Inspector

VILLAGE OF FOX POINT MILWAUKEE COUNTY WISCONSIN PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COMPLIANCE NOTICE			VILLAGE HALL 7200 N. SANTA MONICA BLVD. FOX POINT 53217-3505 414-351-8900 FAX 414-351-8909	
Property Owner:	Date Date	e:	7/13/11	
Address: <u>600 E Q V</u>	orles Place			

The exterior of your property was inspected for code compliance. The inspection revealed the following items(s) of noncompliance:

DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS/CODE REFERENCE

- □ Retaining Walls
- □ Accessory Buildings
- Dwelling Exterior
- □ Litter
- □ Grass
- Dead Trees
- □ Exterior Storage
- □ Unenclosed Storage
- □ Other

Pursuant to Chapter 33 of the Village code, the Village is hereby requiring you bring the above items into code compliance by ______. Please be advised that failure to comply with this notice will result in further action being taken by this department.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions concerning this notice.

Sincerely,

Property Maintenance Inspector

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN THE VILLAGE ARRANGING TO HAVE THIS WORK DONE, AT YOUR EXPENSE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 33.8(1)(d) OF THE VILLAGE CODE.

5k

	. 7	VILLAGE HALL 200 N. SANTA MONICA BLVO. FOX POINT 53217-3505 414-351-8900 FAX 414-351-8909	
Property Owner: 6-11ck	kick Date:	8/13/10	
Address: 1000 E Q	var les		

The exterior of your property was inspected for code compliance. The inspection revealed the following items(s) of noncompliance:

DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS/CODE REFERENCE

- □ Retaining Walls
- □ Accessory Buildings
- Dwelling Exterior
- □ Litter
- □ Grass
- Dead Trees
- □ Exterior Storage
- Unenclosed Storage
- D Other

Pursuant to Chapter 33 of the Village code, the Village is hereby requiring you bring the above items into code compliance by ______. Please be advised that failure to comply with this notice will result in further action being taken by this department.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions concerning this notice.

Sincerely,

Property Maintenance Inspector

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN THE VILLAGE ARRANGING TO HAVE THIS WORK DONE, AT YOUR EXPENSE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 33.8(1)(d) OF THE VILLAGE CODE.

RK



VILLAGE OF FOX POINT

MILWAUKEE COUNTY WISCONSIN VILLAGE OF FOX POINT PROPERTY MAINTENANCE **COMPLIANCE NOTICE**

VILLAGE HALL 7200 N. SANTA MONICA BLVD. FOX POINT 53217-3505 414-351-8900 FAX 414-351-8909

Property Owner:	- G It- LIZA
Address:	DOT HERICA
/	DOO E à varles

Date__ Z/16/09

The exterior of your property was inspected for code compliance. The inspection revealed the following item(s) of noncompliance:

Comments/Code Reference

Description

Fences

Decks

Retaining Walls

- Accessory Buildings
- **Dwelling Exterior**
- Litter
- Grass
- Dead Trees
- **Exterior Storage**
- Unenclosed Storage
- Other

Pursuant to Chapter 33 of the Village code, the Village is hereby requiring you bring the above items into code compliance by _____. Plea further action being taken by this department. ____. Please be advised that failure to comply with this notice will result in

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions concerning this notice.

Sincerely,

Property Maintenance Inspector

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL RESULT IN THE VILLAGE ARRANGING TO HAVE THIS WORK DONE, AT YOUR EXPENSE, PURSUANT



VILLAGE OF FOX POINT

MILWAUKEE COUNTY WISCONSIN VILLAGE OF FOX POINT PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COMPLIANCE NOTICE

VILLAGE HALL 7200 N. SANTA MONICA BLVD. FOX POINT 53217-3505 414-351-8900 FAX 414-351-8909

Property Owner	:_ Glick Inch
Address:	1000 E. Quartes

Date

The exterior of your property was inspected for code compliance. The inspection revealed the following item(s) of noncompliance:

Description

Comments/Code Reference

- **G** Fences
- Decks
- **D** Retaining Walls
- Accessory Buildings
- Dwelling Exterior
- Litter
- Grass
- Dead Trees
- Exterior Storage
- Unenclosed Storage
- Other

Pursuant to Chapter 33 of the Village code, the Village is hereby requiring you bring the above items into code compliance by ______. Please be advised that failure to comply with this notice will result in further action being taken by this department.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions concerning this notice.

Sincerely,

Property Maintenance Inspector

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL RESULT IN THE VILLAGE ARRANGING TO HAVE THIS WORK DONE, AT YOUR EXPENSE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 33.8(1)(d) OF THE VILLAGE CODE.

RECORDED AT 1:09 PR This Deed, mude between KATE P STRASSMAN, A SINGLE PERSON Grantor, GLICKLICH AND DJANN M Grantor, GLICKLICH AND DJANN M Grantor, GLICKLICH AND DJANN M Grantor, Gra valuable consideration, conveys & warrants to Granter Interview of the following decisible consideration, conveys & warrants to Granter Not Signature (1/4) of Section Nine (9), in Township POINT SUBDIVISION, being a Subdivision of a part of the SubJOSO POINT SUBDIVISION, being a Subdivision of a part of the SubJOSO POINT SUBDIVISION, being a Subdivision of a part of the SubJOSO SubJOSO SubJOSO Attent Reminification Number (PPD) This	Document Number	STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN FORM 2 WARRANTY DEED		8173517 REGISTER'S OFFICE SS Milwaukee County, WI
CLACKLICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS SURVIVORSHIP MARITAL PROPERTY Grantee, Grantee, Grantee, the following described real estate in MILWAUKEE County, State of Wisconsin: Lot Six (6) in Block One (1) in FOX POINT SUBDIVISION, being a Subdivision of a part of the Southiesed Concequarter (1/4) of Section Intel (9), in Towns a Baum defers MARUM AND DIANN M GLICKLICH 1000 B QUARLES PL. FOX POINT WI SUBLANN M GLICKLICH 1000 B QUARLES PL. FOX POINT WI SUBLANN MARCE CHAAN GFER SLOSO: FEE Subdivision of a part of the Subdivision of utility and numicipal services, recorded building and use restrictions and covenants, general taxes levied in the year of cosing. Authenticated this		E P STRASSMAN, A SINGLE		11-20-2001
POINT SUBDIVISION, being a Subdivision of a part of the Southwest One-quarter (1/4) of Section Nine (9), in Township Eight (8) North, Range Twenty-two (22) East, in the Village of Fox Point, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin. NAME CHANGER SJ_050 FEE Exceptions to warranties: Municipal and zoning ordinances and agreements entered under them, recorded easoments for the distribution of utility and municipal services, recorded building and use restrictions and covenants, general taxes levied in the year of closing. Dated this <u>A64</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2001. Signature(s) Authenticated this <u>day of</u> , 2001. Signature(s) Authenticated this <u>day of</u> , 2001. TITLE MEMBER STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN (ff not. authorized by § 706.6, Wis. Stats.) THE INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY VALENTINA BARBATELLI Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage Signature(s) VALENTINA BARBATELLI Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage Signature be authenticated or acknowledged. Both are not NAME ACKNOWLEDGMENT Signature be authenticated or acknowledged. Both are not NAME ACKNOWLEDGMENT Signature be authenticated or acknowledged. Both are not Noter Physics and agreements of the press Signature of the server NAME ACKNOWLEDGMENT Signature before inset used of the server NAME ACKNOWLEDGMENT Signature before inset used before inset used of the server NAME ACKNOWLEDGMENT Signature banker Residential Brokerage Signature before inset used to acknowledged. Both are not Near Physics Diversion in the server Signature server be authenticated or acknowledged. Both are not Near Physics Diversion in the server Signature server be authenticated or acknowledged. Both are not Near Physics Diversion in the server Signature server be authenticated or acknowledged. Both are not Near Physics Diversion in the server server and the server Signature server be authenticated or acknowledged. Both are not Near Physics Diversion in the server se	GLICKLICH, HUSBAND AND V MARITAL PROPERTY Grantor, for a valuable consi the following described real estate in Wisconsin:	D DIANN M VIFE AS SURVIVORSHIP Guation, conveys & warrants to Gu h MILWAUKEE County, State c	rantee, rantee f	ahount 11.00 059-0219
Parcel Identification Number (PBV) NAME CHANGER \$1.050_FEE \$1.050_FEE Struct Identification Number (PBV) This Is Is Is Struct Identification Number (PBV) (is) (is Hot) This Is Is Is It It It It <td>POINT SUBDIVISION, being Southwest One-quarter (1/4) of Eight (8) North, Range Twent</td> <td>g a Subdivision of a part of th of Section Nine (9), in Towns y-two (22) East, in the Villag</td> <td>e hip</td> <td>-MARVIN AND DIANN M GLICKLICH</td>	POINT SUBDIVISION, being Southwest One-quarter (1/4) of Eight (8) North, Range Twent	g a Subdivision of a part of th of Section Nine (9), in Towns y-two (22) East, in the Villag	e hip	-MARVIN AND DIANN M GLICKLICH
Exceptions to warranties: Municipal and zoning ordinances and agreements entered under them, recorded easements for the distribution of utility and municipal services, recorded building and use restrictions and covenants, general taxes levied in the year of closing. Dated this 26 th day of, 2001. .	NAME CHAN	TRANSFER \$1,050.00 FEE		Parcel Identification Number (PIN) This <u>IS</u> homestead property. (is) (i¥#ot)
Signature(s) STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss. Authenticated this day of, 2001 STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss. Authenticated this day of, 2001 Personally came before me this 26 day of county.)) ss. TITLE: MEMBER STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN (If not authorized by § 706.6, Wis. Stats.) State of wisconsin) ss. THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY To me known to be the person at the foregoing instrument and the weater of the foregoing instrument and the weater of the foregoing instrument and the weater of the state of the weater of the foregoing instrument and the weater of the foregoing	for the distribution of utility and mu in the year of closing.	nicipal services, recorded building	and use	the P Strassman
tery commission is a similary in a since shared on the	Signature(s)	of, 2001 F WISCONSIN . Stats.) //AS DRAFTED BY ARBATELLI	of nam KA' To r the f	TE OF WISCONSIN) Million (County) Personally came before me this 26 day October (2001 the above ed TE P STRASSMAN (2001 the above on the above d (2001 the ab

1

i. K

Σ.

١

	REEL 2185 IMAG 110	8 059-0	0219
STATE OF WISCONSIN	MILWAUKEE	COUNTY, CIRCUIT COURT	
IN THE MATTER OF THE JOIN CARL A. STRASSMAN REGISTER'S OFFICE Milwaukee County, WE SS RECORDED AT	FILED	INFORMAL ADMINIST STATEMENT OF TERM OF JOINT TENAM	INATION
FEB 16 1988	CIRCUIT COURT	J	28-674
REELIMAGE_7708	ILWAUKEE COUNTY	File No. <u>5</u> :	
TO THE PROBATE REGISTRAR		COUNTY:	
Kate P. Strassman,			worn, states that:
Carl A. Strassman		······································	nose address was
X 1000 E. Quarles, Mil	waukee, WI 53217		died domiciled in
Milwaukee	County, Wiscon	sin, on October 24, 1986 has	ving an interest as
Joint Tenant in the following desc	ribed property:		6146809# RECORD 4.00
Subdivision, being Subdivision, being Subdivision, being Subdivision, being Subdivision (1/4) of numbered Eight (8) Numbered Ei	abdivision of a particular Section numbered orth, Range number x Point. red by Warranty Dr Carl A. Strassma	ed One (1), in Fox Point art of the South West Nine (9), in Township red Twenty-two (22) East eed from Douglas Seaman n and Kate P. Strassman	and Eleanor R.
dated June 30, 1970, for Milwaukee County as Document No. 4535	and recorded in , Wisconsin on Ju 828.)	the Office, of the Regist 1y 10 CONTY or On Regist 1 cently that this is USAN document in the possibility of Probate for Mitwalking Orfine THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT YAL SEAL IS EMBOSSED FEMAL OPPER 8 1988	his Register In D UNLESS COURT
The surviving Joint Tenant is	<u>Kate P. Strassma</u>	n Robert Ri Ku Rugistor In	
This statement is based on S	ection 865.20(1)(2) of the W		·
This statement is true to the	best of my knowledge, infor	mation and belief.	
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS _	17 tm	Tan Annee	mm
day of December	.1987	Kate P. Strassman	•
Davagemi	nans	1000 E. Quarles Place Post Office Address	3217
Notary Public, Wisconsin. My commission is perm	manent.	Fox Point, Wisconsin 5	5217
No. 22 INF (Approved 1977) STATEMEN		TTENANCY	5, 865, 20(1) (2)
4	•		II
			,

-

9-0219 *** REEL 539 IMAG 324 DOCUMENT NO. STATE OF WISCONSIN 4535828 REGISTERS OFFICE THIS INDENTURE, Made this. 30th_day of June_____, A. D. 19.70, between __Douglas_Seaman_and_Eleanor_R. Seaman, his_____ wife, Milwenter County, With RECORDED AT REC on JUL 10 1970 Reel 539 Image S S m Carl wife, m All Hostinette Register of Doeds 1535828 TRANSFER 40 Witnesseth, That the said partles of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration TUCH TO 49 to them in hand paid by the said part ies. of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed and acknowledged, ha Ve given, granted, bargained, sold, remised, released, aliened, a • ŝ c۵ ō Lot numbered Six (6), in Block numbered One (1), in ñ Fox Point Subdivision, being Subdivision of a part of the South West One-quarter (1/4) of Section UL-10-70 numbered Nine (9), in Township numbered Eight (8) North, Range numbered Twenty-two (22) East, in the Village of Fox Point. (IF NECESSART, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining; and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the said part. LES. of the first part, either in law or equity, either in possession or expectancy of, in and to the above bargained premises, and their hereditaments and appurtenances. To Have and to Hold the said premises as above described with the hereditaments and appurtenances, unto the said part LeS. of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns FORE And the said Douglas Seaman and Eleanor R. Seaman, his wife, heirs and assigns FOREVER. for themselves, their ... covenant, grant, bargain, and heirs, executors and administrators, do agree to and with the said part les_ of the second part, _____ their and assigns, that at the time of the enscaling and delivery of these presents ______ they are ______ well seized of the premises above described, as of a good, sure, perfect, absolute and indefeasible estate of inheritance in the law, in fee simple, and that the sume are free and clear from all incumbrances whatever, excepting municipal and zoning ordinances recorded easements for public utilities, recorded building restrictions and taxes and assessments levied or assessed subsequent to Jan. 1, 1970 and that the above bargained premises in the quiet and peaceable possession of the said parties... of the second part, <u>their</u> heirs and assigns, against all and every person or persons lawfully claiming the whole or any part thereof. they will forever WARRANT AND DEFEND. In Witness Whereof, the said partles. of the first part have hereunto set their band 3 and 3 this 30th day of June A. D. 19.10 seal S_ this Urgs Drame (SEAL) STONED AND SEALED IN PRESENCE OF Douglas Seaman Laura was 1 Wallas K (SEAL) Eleanor R. Seaman Purtell. Hatsin (SEAL) Hatzenbuhler Doris S. (SEAL) State of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, County, the above named <u>Douglas</u> Seaman and Eleanor R. Seaman, his wife, to me known to be the persons, whe excited life foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same. ., A. D., 19. 70, יי ג <u>Edwa</u>rd Purtel1 Jr. / Notary Public, ____ NG O Milwaukee - County, Wis. Dwight L. Nye of õ Foley & Lardner My commission (expires) (ii) November 26, 1972the person who, o traments to be recorded shall have plainly pr a 39.513 similarly requires that the name of typewritten, stamped or written thereon in a a 39.51 (1) of the Wil grantors, grantees, with typ OF WISCONSIN Wisconsin Legal Blank Company Milwaukee, Wis. (Job 28462) WARRANTY DEED

